
 
 

 
 
 
 

PUPIL CELEBRATION 
NEWSLETTER 

Monday 24th January 2022 
 

Edition 13 
 

Attitude Determines Altitude 

WELCOME 
 

 
Welcome to the thirteenth edition of the 
Platanos College Pupil Celebration 
Newsletter for the 2021-2022 academic 
year. 
 
Our pupils have started the new term in 
wonderful style and have continued to 
demonstrate that they are living proof that 
Attitude Determines Altitude! 
 
Across all year groups our pupils managed 
to achieve an outstanding 107,920 merit 
points last week for classwork, homework, 
attendance, behaviour, organisation and 
punctuality. 
 
 

Well done to all of our outstanding 
pupils! 

 
This week departments across the school 
have nominated pupils who have 
demonstrated outstanding effort in lessons 
and/ or for homework. These are 
separated into Gold, Silver and Bronze 
Awards.  

 
Pupils will receive certificates for their 
achievements. 
 
 
 

Congratulations on a fantastic week! 
 

We are proud of you all! 
 
 
 

 
 



CHABOP 

 
 

YEAR GROUPS 
 

Year 8 – 48,395 merits 
Year 7 – 44,095 merits 
Year 10 – 9,265 merits  
Year 11 – 4,130 merits 
Year 9 – 2,035 merits 

 
 
 

YEAR 7 
 

7A – 13,985 merits 
7B – 8,150 merits  
7W – 6,580 merits 
7D – 6,075 merits 
7C – 5,400 merits 
7E – 3,905 merits 

 
 

YEAR 8 
 

8C – 10,720 merits 
8D – 9,630 merits 
8W – 7,395 merits 
8E – 7,380 merits 
8A – 7,050 merits 
8B – 6,220 merits 

 
 

YEAR 9 
 

9A – 1,120 merits 
9D – 270 merits 
9W – 250 merits 
9C – 140 merits 
9H – 90 merits 
9B – 80 merits 
9E – 85 merits 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
YEAR 10 

 
10A1 – 1,070 merits 
10A2 – 1,825 merits 
10A3 – 1,100 merits 
10A4 – 2,400 merits 
10B1 – 1,590 merits 
10B2 – 640 merits 
10C1 – 640 merits 

 
 

YEAR 11 
 

11A2 – 1,190 merits 
11A1 – 820 merits 
11B1 – 810 merits 
11A3 – 590 merits 
11B2 – 630 merits 
11A4 – 90 merits 

 
 
 

 
HOUSE MERITS 

 
Indus – 28,605 merits 
Tagus – 26,915 merits 
Nile – 26,485 merits 

Amazon – 25,175 merits 
 
 
  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 7 
 

Chloe Pinto 550 

Mapenzi Coke 520 

Aryan Hussain Ahmed 510 

Asma Mohammed-Ali 510 

Yusra Abdulkadir 510 

Daniel Caneira 500 

Rami Aberra 500 

Uchechukwu Ezinwa 495 

Ceyda Ayhan 490 

Jason Costa Braganca 490 

Salimata Coulibaly Traore 490 

Sara Fernandez Florian 490 

Adham Ahmed 480 

Eden Bowes 480 

Ekram Amir Dar 480 

Kelly Oliveira 480 

Safia Farhan 480 

Santiago Silva Pereira 480 

Zuhra Osman 480 

Archie Montez 470 

Isaac Adu-Gyamfi 470 

Jena Aberaa 470 

Joana Ferreira 450 

Samuel Dickson 450 

Sarah Maksene 450 

Sumaya Mohamed 450 

Amira Ibrahim 440 

Eliana Endale-Tesfaye 440 

Jay-Emmanuel Jordan 440 

Nibras Ahmed 440 

Sheila Moniz Ferreira 440 

Zaakir Habib Alabira 440 

Elom Tadesse 430 

Amanah Choudhry 400 

Eshaan Baiden 400 

Joshua Palmer 400 

Kevonie Mcfarlane 390 

Isra Ahmad 360 

Jeahan Abdu 360 

Nataly Sandoval De Freitas 360 

Michael Gonçalves 350 

Dorian Levy-Allen 335 

Ayaan Khan 330 

Suhayb Hassan 330 

Aya Akarmass 320 

David Matias 320 

Karnae Murray Stewart 310 

Tahseen Haque 310 

Eduardo Loureiro Aldeias 300 

Michael Coker 300 

 
 
 

  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 8 
 

Javanni Warren-Evelyn 590 

Dervari Meite 580 

Maria Mendes Gomes 580 

Teanna Tran 570 

Iara Ferreira 560 

Maribel Fernandez Florian 560 

Rhys Arnold 560 

Talitha Soares Rodrigues Goulart 550 

Tyler Walker-Hill 550 

Damarie Smith 530 

Erick Matthew Magsino 470 

Crystal McDougall 460 

Ibrahim Hersi 450 

Alana Hall-Whitrod 430 

Stephanie Camacho Pinto 430 

Zahara Warren 430 

Amina Jaanaht 420 

Andres Fulla Pereira 420 

Francisca Vieira Roque 420 

Iara Sofia Chaves 420 

Madina Rezay 420 

Maria Vieira 420 

Monica Stafasani 420 

Idriis Mohamed 410 

Raquel Nunes Franco 410 

Chloe Amaral 400 

Isabel Okonkwo 400 

Max Scott 400 

Sydney White 400 

Zahra Qureshi 400 

Alina Ahmed 390 

Ashwaq Omar 390 

Jedidiah Moala 390 

Kishaan Wilson 390 

La'Mya Blackstock 390 

Lec Gjjekaj 390 

Leila-Mae Gritton 390 

Lucas Pereira Luis 390 

Reece Dixonbrown 390 

Runayah Crawford 390 

Yasmin Costa 390 

Ayman Muhudin 380 

Daniel Dunn 380 

Hewad Sedeqi 380 

Kassey Kitenge-Bayemi 380 

Kayla Da Silva 380 

Oliver Prowse O'Brien 380 

Osman Jasir 380 

Picetra Nyarko-Croffie 380 

Romaysa Bouain 380 

 
 
 
  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 9 
 

Ahmed Mohamed 80 

David Melaku 70 

Sophia Martins 70 

Abdulrahman Abdulalim 60 

Ahman Alghali 60 

Arman Hussain 60 

Crystal Azzopardi 60 

Medina Flash 60 

Melania Skotarenko-Spicer 60 

Aaron Jacob Begoulo Ahua 50 

Jason Tran 50 

Regina Fonseca 50 

Rushda Ahmad 50 

Virtuous Danzaria 50 

Amina Jahan 40 

Asmaa Yassin 40 

Ferdos Hagos 40 

Javine Watson 40 

Kelvin Beh 35 

Abdullah Abdulalim 30 

Ashlee Kamagate 30 

Bader Mussa 30 

Lucia Whittington 30 

Mahiya Hussain 30 

Maya Abdelwasi 30 

Pharrell Green 30 

Ryan Channer 30 

Saahirah Khan 30 

Safara Coke 30 

Selem Laporte 30 

Stephanie Candido 30 

Teejah Dixon-Morgan 30 

Zakiyah Rose 30 

Rayaan Elmi 25 

Ali Osman 20 

Ameerat Daud 20 

Bethel David 20 

Bilal Juma 20 

Caleb Chukwu 20 

Chyna-Chae Quain-Brown 20 

Daniel Coelho 20 

Duaa Adem 20 

Kallai Boswell 20 

Lemuel Oderinde 20 

Macia Kafe 20 

Malachi Douglas-Ellis 20 

Mariama Diallo 20 

Meleah Smith-Angol 20 

Nathan Nicholls 20 

Reema Hassan 20 

Shyla Fenton-Duhaney 20 

Tristine Keira Kamau 20 

Yusuf Elmi 20 

 
 
 
  



 
TOP 50 MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 10 
 

Nicandro Carvalho Mendonca 160 

Orobosa Omo Idahosa 140 

Eduardo Jose Bautista 130 

Tolu Animashaun 130 

Maryrose Appah 120 

Kingsley Mclean 110 

Raheem Headley-Bennett 110 

Sashaya Chambers 110 

Ahmed Harizi 100 

Keiran Whyte Williams 100 

Keisha Opoku Agyeman 100 

Pelumi Olasupo 95 

Abdul Malik Bah 90 

Alicia Cardona-Oliveira 90 

Ana Beatriz Monteiro 90 

Bushra Amanullah 90 

Feray Ergench 90 

Nyeemah Goodridge 90 

Serena Oginni 90 

Tarek Ouzane 90 

Ilyas Gallab 80 

Lita Daly 80 

Rasai Barrett-Bisson 80 

Rio-Renai Quain-Brown 80 

Shar-Marneyjay Daley 80 

Yumna Hegi 80 

Alda Neziri 70 

Arianny Nayara Pascoal 70 

Boluwatife Coker 70 

Bradley Chogllo Guaylla 70 

Ephraim Mwanzo 70 

Henrique Albuquerque 70 

Imogen Bowes 70 

James Phillip 70 

Jessyca Pereira Henrique 70 

Joppe Sagesse Itiary 70 

Khaalid Sheikhmuhudin 70 

Musab Abdi 70 

Rochelle Burris 70 

Sabir Haji 70 

Tahir Abdelwasi 70 

Yaqoob Hussain 70 

Yaseen Abdalla 70 

Aisha Ahmed 60 

Alexandre Moreira 60 

Alfie Odonoghue 60 

Ana Rita Marques 60 

David Adjei Nortey 60 

Ece Ergench 60 

Emily Adegoke 60 

Ezaine Archer-Williams 60 

Giresha Nkiekunde 60 

Humaira Ahmed 60 

Meaad Mohammed-Ali 60 

Molly Beaton 60 

Parweaz Mohammed 60 

Ranaad Abdulle 60 

Sajid Raschid 60 

Sakaria Nur 60 

Sara Tanout 60 

Shiloh Clarke-Lewis 60 

Soufiane Mouchkat 60 

Syrin Abdessalem 60 

Tasnia Ali 60 

Taylor Bartolo 60 

 
 
 
  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 11 
 

Deqa Haji Ali 80 

Aryanna Jahanbani 70 

Mekhi Beckford 70 

Theo Mclean 70 

Adonai Buni 60 

Andrew Nguyen 60 

Duke Appiah 60 

Juan Lopez Garcia 60 

Leon Ferati 60 

Louise Jones 60 

Mofe Idowu 60 

Rayyan Aberra 60 

Sara Roque 60 

Yasmin Musa 60 

Adam Bayouni 50 

Adel Al-Daheri 50 

Alaa Yassin 50 

Alan Karungaire 50 

Anas Bouain 50 

Diogo Pereyra Nunez 50 

Fatmata Timbo 50 

Iyannah Birbal 50 

Jewel Thompson De Lemos 50 

Melissa Abreu 50 

Mohammed Ahmed   50 

Riyad Hussain 50 

Tiarne Mills-Simpson 50 

Wafaa Jaser 50 

Aaron White 40 

Abdelrahman Merabti 40 

Alan Obiosa 40 

Amal Abdi 40 

Basil Sheikh Muhudin 40 

Beatriz Ramos 40 

Ellie Hopkins 40 

Hayden McDill 40 

Houdayna Bouras 40 

Jehan Kelifa 40 

Kaelee Daley 40 

Leatiyah Adeyemi 40 

Muhammed Ali 40 

Olivia Coka 40 

Rihanna John 40 

Samira Khalif 40 

Sofiane Hamidi 40 

Victoria Amanda Myers Neal 40 

Vivian Okonkwo 40 

Yasmin Adem 40 

 



 

TOP 10 PER HOUSE: 
 

AMAZON 
 

Teanna Tran 570 

Chloe Pinto 550 

Damarie Smith 530 

Asma Mohammed-Ali 510 

Rami Aberra 500 

Salimata Coulibaly Traore 490 

Sara Fernandez Florian 490 

Ekram Amir Dar 480 

Archie Montez 470 

Isaac Adu-Gyamfi 470 

 
 

INDUS 
 

Javanni Warren-Evelyn 590 

Dervari Meite 580 

Maria Mendes Gomes 580 

Iara Ferreira 560 

Aryan Hussain Ahmed 510 

Yusra Abdulkadir 510 

Daniel Caneira 500 

Uchechukwu Ezinwa 495 

Adham Ahmed 480 

Erick Matthew Magsino 470 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 

NILE 
 

Rhys Arnold 560 

Mapenzi Coke 520 

Ceyda Ayhan 490 

Eden Bowes 480 

Ibrahim Hersi 450 

Sarah Maksene 450 

Zaakir Habib Alabira 440 

Zahara Warren 430 

Iara Sofia Chaves 420 

Maria Vieira 420 

 
 
 

TAGUS 
 

Maribel Fernandez Florian 560 

Talitha Soares Rodrigues Goulart 550 

Tyler Walker-Hill 550 

Jason Costa Braganca 490 

Kelly Oliveira 480 

Safia Farhan 480 

Santiago Silva Pereira 480 

Zuhra Osman 480 

Jena Aberaa 470 

Crystal McDougall 460 

 



 
ENGLISH AWARDS 

The authors of the week… 
 
 

Year 7 
 
 

Silver 
 

Simeon Mwanzo 7D 

Mapenzi Coke 7A 

Fatima Djabali 7D 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Sarah Salah 7D 

Siham Yusuf 7C 

Josh Rodrigues 7C 

 
 
 

Year 8 
 
 

Silver 
 

Iara Ferreira 8E 

Hala Harizi 8D 

Leila Gritton 8D 

 
 
 

Year 9 
 
 

Silver 
 

Suri Dagi 9B 

Femi Idowu 9B 

 
 

Bronze 
 

David Melaku 9A 

Virtuous Danzaria 9A 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Alda Nerizi 10A4 

Bushra Amanullah 10A4 

 
 
 

Silver 
 

Jeorge Erik Roberto 10A1 

Muaze Nur Hussein 10A1 

 
 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Adriana Holguin Silva 11A3 

 
 

Silver 
 

Kanye Nyambe 11A3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
MATHEMATICS AWARDS 

The mathematicians of the week… 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Raquel Freitas 7D 

Ceyda Ayhan 7A 

 
Silver 

 

Rosie Button 7E 

Shad Amin 7B 

Michael Goncalves 7W 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Adeshewa Adebayo 7C 

Santiago Silva Pereira 7A 

Jannah Maddix 7D 

Robert McLeod 7E 

Daniela Marques 7B 

 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Hanan Hussein 8A 

Jada Kwizera 8W 

 
Silver 

 

Suhayma Muse 8B 

Ibrahim Hersi 8D 

Kayla Da Silva 8C 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Alana Wall-Whitrod 8E 

Mimoza Ferati 8A 

Lucas Pereira Luis 8C 

Alina Ahmed 8D 

Jayon Isibor 8B 

 
 
 

Year 9 
 
 

Silver 
 

Meleah Smith-Angol 9B 

Javine Watson 9W 

Kelvin Beh 9E 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Nyron Ukueku-Kerr 9D 

Abdullah Abdulalim 9C 

Madinah Maksene 9B 

Richella Birbal 9W 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Dylan Tham 10A1 

Peter Curtis 10A2 

 
 

Silver 
 

Ece Ergench 10B2 

Reezah Donaldson 10A3 

 
 
 



Bronze 
 

Sabir Haji 10A4 

Diana Morales Cabrera 10C 

Mohamed Ahmed 10A3 

Nina Luong 10A1 

Raheem - Headley Bennett 10A2 

 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Levaan Baiden 11A1 

Wafaa Jaser 11A3 

 
 

Silver 
 

Alaa Yassin 11A2 

Sofia Pires 11A4 

Yasmin Musa 11B1 

 
Bronze 

 

Melissa Abreu 11B2 

Rodrigo Figueiredo 11B2 

Aaron White 11A2 

Paul Da-Silva 11A4 

Ayoub Gutin 11A1 

  



 
SCIENCE AWARDS 

The scientists of the week… 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Daniel Caneira 7W 

Rami Aberra 7A 

 
Silver 

 

Luana Alexia Monteiro 7B 

Nataly Sandoval DeFreitas 7B 

Rufayda Abdulkadir 7B 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Mikael Custureri 7D 

Mihad Saeed 7E 

Rosie Button 7E 

Suud Zuber 7B 

Mapenzi Coke 7A 

 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Arre Sharif 8A 

Thamanna Ali 8B 

 
Silver 

 

Francisca Roque Viera 8D 

Yasmin Costa 8C 

 
 
 

Bronze 
 

Runayah Crawford 8W 

Medina Rezay 8D 

Hugo Agostinho 8W 

Veli Karkin 8B 

Khalid Abdullahi 8D 

 
 
 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Jason Tran 9A 

Ferdos Hagos 9A 

 
Silver 

 

Aisha Ghani 9D 

Prince Amosun 9B 

Sheila Amis 9B 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Medina Flash 9D 

Mason Bailey 9D 

Rayaan Elmi 9E 

Christopher Da Silva 9E 

Ivanildo D'Almeida 9E 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Laura Vasconcelos 10A1 

Ridwaan Abdulle 10A1 

 
 
 
 



Silver 
 

Orban O'Brien 10A1 

Jeorge Erik Roberto 10A1 

Ana Rita Marques 10A2 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Keiran Williams Whyte 10A2 

Bushra Osman 10B2 

Ana Beatriz Monteiro 10B1 

Parweaz Mohammed 10B1 

Ojotule Ogboyi 10A3 

 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Sara Roque 11A2 

Shian Ahmed 11A1 

 
Silver 

 

Kayla Alvis 11A4 

Alaa Yassin 11A2 

Karina Roberts 11A2 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Adam Bayouni 11A2 

Lemiyaa Nur Hussen 11A3 

Yusra Mahudin 11A3 

Leshontay Harvey 11A4 

Sofia Pires 11A4 

 

 

 
 

 
SPANISH AWARDS 

The linguists of the week… 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Adham Ahmed 7A 

Aryan Hussain Ahmed 7A 

 
 

Silver 
 

Morad Hussein 7D 

Beau Gritton 7C 

Shareen Zainu 7C 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Rahkira Crawford 7D 

Hamza Ali 7E 

Filipe Da Silva 7E 

Shad Amin 7B 

Daniela Marques 7B 

 

 
Year 8 

 
Gold 

 

Alessandra Ríos 8B 

Sumaya Hassan 8A 

 
 

Silver 
 

Madina Rezay 8D 

Hannan Jeanson 8A 

Ruweda Nor 8B 



Bronze 
 

Ibrahim Hersi 8D 

Sara Ati 8W 

Hugo Agostinho 8W 

Yasmin Costa 8C 

Lucas Pereira Luis 8C 

 
 
 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Rushda Ahmand 9A 

Suri Dagi 9B 

 
 

Silver 
 

Prince Amosun 9B 

Jennifer Melo 9D 

Benice Bampoe Addo 9D 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Inaya Rose 9H 

Mahiya Hussain 9H 

Kelvin Beh 9E 

Ahmed Al-Daheri 9C 

Sheila Amin 9B 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Kelly Freitas 10A1 

Dylan Tham 10A1 

 
 
 

Silver 
 

Mert Aydin 10A2 

Reezah Donaldson 10A3 

Minh Anh Dang 10A3 

 
Bronze 

 

Rochelle Burris 10A2 

Maryam Rezay 10B2 

Mary Rose Appah 10A4 

Anisa Haggi 10A3 

Ritaje Khiar 10A3 

 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Keyana Richards 11A4 

Yusra Mahudin 11A3 

 
Silver 

 

Levaan Baiden 11A1 

Reuben Bowes 11A1 

Vivian Okonkwo 11A2 

 
Bronze 

 

Andrew Nguyen 11A2 

Priscille Mboglen 11B1 

Beatriz Ramos 11B1 

Ramey Mitchell 11A3 

Leshontay Harvey 11A4 

  



 
HISTORY AWARDS 

The historians of the week… 
 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Siham Yusuf 7C 

Luana Almeida 7C 

 
Silver 

 

Amanah Choudhry 7A 

Giovanni Edwards 7D 

Chloe Pinto 7W 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Uche Ezinwa 7A 

Ava Hynan 7D 

Daniel Caneira 7W 

Amy Folan Caffery 7C 

Matilde Cardoso 7C 

 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Talitha Soares Rodrigues Goulart 8E Sebastian Reyes 8W 

Ashwagh Bourhoveizavi 8A Hala Harizi 8D 

 
Silver 

 

Lec Gjjekaj 8D 

Suhayma Muse 8B 

Johnson Chukwu 8A 

 

Bronze 
 

Kayla da Silva 8C 

Isabel Okonkwo 8D 

Jowaad Aouichiche 8B 

Oliver Prowse O'Brien 8C 

Tyler Walker-Hill 8E 

 
 
 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Liza Desvaux 9C 

Menal Ahmed 9B 

 
Silver 

 

Cameren Delaney-McDermot 9H 

Ahmed Mohammed 9A 

Reyaan Elmi 9E 

 
Bronze 

 

Malachi Douglas-Ellis 9C 

Ryan Channer 9A 

Najma Abdulkadir 9H 

Kelvin Beh 9E 

Prince Amosun 9B 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Richard Peixoto 10B2 

Reyan Abdu 10A3 

 
 
 
 

 



Silver 
 

Ece Ergench 10B2 

Molly Beaton 10B1 

Nina Luong 10A1 

 
Bronze 

 

Leandro Dos Santos 10B1 Enoch Duguma 10A1 

Xamza Isse 10A2 Ana Beatriz Monteiro 10B1 

Flabio Manuel Melo 10A3 Flabio Melo 10A3 

Alda Neziri 10A4 Khadija Hussain 10A2 

Enoch Duguma 10A1 Serone Quarry 10B2 

 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Rodrigo Figueiredo 11B2 Kemi Kehinde 11A3 

Asmaa Otmani 11A1 Sara Roque 11A2 

 
Silver 

 

Yoela Rios 11A4 

Yusra Muhudin 11A3 

Amal Abdi 11A2 

 
Bronze 

 

Joshua Zack 11A4 

Chuk Okoli 11A3 

Ayoub Gutin 11A1 

Mekhi Beckford 11B1 

Leon Ferati 11B1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
RELIGIOUS STUDIES AWARDS 
The theologians of the week… 

 
Year 10 

 
 

Silver 
 

Maryam Rezay 10B2 

Bushra Amanullah 10A4 

Ana Rita Marques 10A2 

 
Bronze 

 

Gema Fernandez 10B2 

Mohamed Hoque 10A2 

 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Tobi Animashaun 11A4 

Keyana Richards 11A4 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Duke Appiah 11B1 

Melissa Abreu 11B1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
GEOGRAPHY AWARDS 

The geographers of the week… 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Luana Almeida 7C 

Adham Ahmed 7A 

 
Silver 

 

Elias Aman Musa 7D 

Joshua Rodrigues 7C 

Isaac Adu-Gyamfi 7A 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Rahkira Crawford 7D Kelly Oliveira 7A 

Swahili Da Cruz Costa 7C Sarah Salah 7D 

Ayub Ahmed 7B Maya Dinesh 7B 

Zahra Osman 7A  

Tahseen Haque 7B  

 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Rhys Arnold 8E Rhys Arnold 8E Rhys Arnold 8E 

Namonte Henry-Cornwall 8C   

 
 

Silver 
 

Ahmed Hagos 8B 

Teanna Tran 8E 

Sara Ati 8W 

 

Bronze 
 

Stephanie Camacho Pinto 8C 

Sara Mota Da Guia 8B 

Martin Sanchez Rojas 8W 

Runayah Crawford 8W 

Dervari Meite 8E 

 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Mahiya Hussein 9H 

Malachi McDonald 9W 

 
 

Silver 
 

Jennifer Melo 9D 

Maya Abdelwasi 9H 

Nathan Nicholls 9C 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Regina Fonseca 9D 

Seth Morgan-Powell 9H 

Javine Watson 9W 

Yahya Hussein 9C 

Abdullah Abdulalim 9C 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ART AWARDS 

The artists of the week… 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Robert McLeod 7E 

Mapenzi Coke 7A 

 
Silver 

 

Rosie Button 7E 

Archie Montez 7A 

Daniel Caneira 7W 

 
Bronze 

 

Santiago Silva Pereira 7A 

Ramsey Bouzaine 7E 

Luana Monterio 7B 

Aya Akarmass 7B 

 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Monica Stafasani 8D 

Madina Rezay 8D 

 
Silver 

 

Zhikang Chen 8B 

Ranyah Nurhussien 8B 

Anas Ali 8W 

 
 
 
 
 

Bronze 
 

Medina Abdi 8B 

Maria Viera 8D 

Lloyd Lewis 8W 

Romaysa Bouain 8C 

Chloe Amaral 8C 
 
 
 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Suri Dagi 9B 

Katy Le 9B 

 
Silver 

 

Uhunoma Obayangbona 9B 

Melania Skotarenko-Spicer 9A 

Sophia Martins 9A 

 
Bronze 

 

Lezan Abbas 9C 

Melissa Manuela 9B 

Nezihe Karkin 9C 

Virtuous Danzaria 9A 

Jennifer Melo 9D 

 

 
Year 10 

 
Gold 

 

Serena Oginni 10A4 

Orban O'Brien 10A1 

 
 
 
 



 
Silver 

 

Ritaje Khiar 10A3 

Junaid Clarke 10A2 

Melissa Stafasani 10B2 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Michael Da Silva 10B2 

Amjad Khan 10C1 

Owen Folan Caffery 10B2 

Adam Barizou 10A3 

Sumaya Yassien 10B2 

 

 
Year 11 

 
Gold 

 

Leshontay Harvey 11A4 

Renato Rodrigues Madeira 11A3 

 
Silver 

 

Priscille Mboglen 11B1 

Duke Appiah 11B2 

Aleksander Popiela 11B2 

 
Bronze 

 

Meriem Ati 11A3 

Jehan Kelifa 11A1 

Yasmin Adem 11B1 

Nathaniel Scott 11B1 

Mofe Idowu 11B1 

 

 

 

 

DRAMA AWARDS 
The actors of the week… 

 
Year 7 

 
Gold 

 

Jahmarrley Bollers 7E 

Richard Oguejiofor 7E 

 
 

Silver 
 

Mihad Saeed 7E 

 
Bronze 

 

Sienna Anisa Akarmass 7E 

 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Kyra Knibbs-Curtis 8A 

 
 

Silver 
 

Sebastian Jaramillo Reyes 8W 

Hugo Agostinho 8W 

Lucas Fidalgo 8E 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Anas Ali 8W 

 
 
 
 
 



Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Ashlee Karagate 9D 

 
 

Silver 
 

Suri Dagi 9B 

Sophia Martins 9A 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Giresha Nkiekunde 10A2 

 
Silver 

 

Abdul Malik Bah 10A4 

Orobosa Omo Idahosa 10B1 

Henrique Albuqerque 10B1 

 
Bronze 

 

Sajid Raschid 10A3 

Yumna Hegi 10A2 

Nathaniel Gryzwinski 10 A1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
BOYS PE AWARDS 

The athletes of the week… 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Simeon Mwanzo 7D 

Jake Nato 7D 

 
 

Silver 
 

Beau Gritton 7C 

Joshua Rodrigues 7C 

Filipe Dos Santos 7D 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Jason Costa Brangca 7W 

Eshaan Baiden 7A 

Isaac Adu-Gyamfi 7A 

Santiago Silva-Perriera 7A 

Rami Aberra 7A 

 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Jahvon Grant 8D 

Lucas Lin 8B 

 
Silver 

 

Hewad Sediqi 8D 

Max Scott 8C 

Ezra Agyei-Darko 8C 



 
Bronze 

 

Reece Dixonbrown 8C 

Lloyd Lewis 8W 

Tyler Walker-Hill 8E 

Javanni Warren-Evelyn 8E 

Demarie Smith 8E 

 
 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

David Melaku 9A 

Bader Mussa 9H 

 
 

Silver 
 

Ahman Alghali 9W 

Pharrell Green 9W 

Selem Laporte 9W 

 
Year 10 

 
Gold 

 

Keiran Whyte Williams 10A2 

Raheem Headley-Bennett 10A2 

 
 

Silver 
 

Kingsley Mclean 10A2 

Nicandro Carvalho-Mendonca 10A4 

Eduardo Bautista 10A3 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Orobosa Omo Idahosa 10B1 

Ahmed Harizi 10B1 

Junaid Clarke 10A2 

David Adjei Nortey 10A2 

Fares Ouanoufi 10A1 

 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Rodrigo Figueiredo 11B2 

Chukwunwike Okoli 11A3 

 
 
 

Silver 
 

Isaaq Mohamud 11A3 

Saleh Laporte 11A3 

Tego Porcu 11A3 

 

 
Bronze 

 

Davian Newell 11A3 

Joshua Lewis 11A4 

Rahmarno Sawyers 11A4 

Joshua Zacek 11A4 

Kanye Nyambe 11A3 

 

 

GIRLS PE AWARDS 

The athletes of the week… 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Ashyrah Jaldo 7C 

Chloe Pinto 7W 

 



 
Silver 

Sumaya Mohammed 7W 

Sfia Farhan 7W 

Israe Sehemi 7E 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Luana Almeida 7C 

Fadumo Adde 7C 

Stella Candido 7C 

Amy Folan 7C 

Yanet Tesfaalrm 7C 

 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Shackayla Reittie 8B 

Ranyah Nurhussien 8B 

 
 

Silver 
 

Samira Abdu 8A 

Sumaya Hassan 8A 

Hanan Hussein 8A 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Maryam Muhammed 8A 

Medina Abdi 8B 

Sara Beraima 8B 

Ruweda Nor 8B 

Alisa Coka 8B 

 
 
 
 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Mahiya Hussain 9H 

Maya Abdelwasi 9H 

 
 

Silver 
 

Medina Flash 9D 

Regina Fonseca 9D 

Saahirah Khan 9C 

 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Hamdi Mohamed 10B2 

Boluwatife Coker 10B1 

 
 

Silver 
 

Rochelle Burris 10A2 

Tianna Smith 10A2 

Humaira Ahmed 10A2 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Pelumi Olasupo 10A2 

Betul Karkin 10A2 

Sara Tanout 10A2 

Geoffriana Lue-Opoku 10A2 

Tasnia Ali 10A2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Yoela Rios 11A4 

Eniola Omonojo 11A1 

 
 
 

Silver 
 

Louise Jones 11B1 

Beatriz Ramos 11B1 

Mary Pardo 11B1 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Zoe Mensah 11B1 

Yasmin Musa 11B1 

Leonor Moniz Ferreira 11B1 

Aryanna Jahanbani 11A2 

Honour Bailey 11A1 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COMPUTING AND BUSINESS 

STUDIES AWARDS 

The programmers of the week… 

 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Daniella Broadhurst 7D 

Ana Beatriz Goncalves 7D 

 
 

Silver 
 

Alaa Jalal 7D 

Ibella Sakir 7D 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Ava Hynan 7D 

Reyon Andrew 7D 

Owolabi Adesoye 7D 

Eden Bowes 7A 

Jena Aberaa 7A 

 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Emnet Ketema 8A 

Aaisha Bashir 8A 

 
Silver 

 

Bee Yan'Kyaa 8A 

Jedidiah Moala 8D 

 



 
Year 9 

 
Gold 

 

Teejah Dixon-Morgan 9A 

Dillon Agyemang 9W 

 
 

Silver 
 

Daniel Coelho 9A 

Attica Hussein 9B 

Inaya Rose 9H 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Bilal Juma 9A 

Abdullah Abdulalim 9C 

Cairo-Cartier Hayes 9W 

Najma Abdulkadir 9H 

Maya Abdelwasi 9H 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Dylan Tham 10A1 

Muaze Nur Hussen 10A1 

 
 

Silver 
 

Soufiane Mouchkat 10A2 

Mohammed Arafath Khan 10A1 

Sabir Haji 10A4 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Bronze 
 

Tasnia Ali 10A2 

Eduardo Jose Bautista 10A4 

Humaira Ahmed 10A2 

David Adjei Nortey 10A2 

Tolu Animahaun 10A4 

 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Joshua Zack 11A4 

Sayma Begum 11A4 

 
 

Silver 
 

Houdayna Bouras 11A2 

Chukwuebuka Olisaedu 11A1 

Deqa Haji Ali 11B1 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Aaron White 11A2 

Karina Roberts 11A1 

Kayla Alvis 11A4 

Asmaa Otmani 11A1 

Abdulrahman Mohamed 11A3 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

PORTFOLIO FOR LIFE AWARDS 

The citizens of the week… 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Chloe Pinto 7W 

Safia Farham 7W 

 
Silver 

 

Beyza Aydin 7B 

Ali Yilmaz 7C 

Isaac Adu-Gyamfi 7A 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Bryan Vieira 7B 

Swahili Da Cruz Costa 7C 

Samuel Dickson 7A 

Owolabi Christoffer Adeife Adesoye 
7D 

Rahkira Crawford 7D 

 
 

Year 8 
 
 

Gold 
 

Teanna Tran 8E 

Lec Gjjekaj 8D 

 
Silver 

 

Joseph Tah 8E 

Javanni Warren-Evelyn 8E 

Maria Viera 8D 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Maryam Muhammed 8A 

Crystal McDoughall 8E 

Kayla Da Silva 8C 

Romaysa Bouain 8C 

Lashayah Harvey 8C 

 
 
 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Zakia Osman 9C 
 

Silver 
 

Sophia Martins 9A 

Abdulrahman Abdulalim 9A 

Abdullah Abdulalim 9C 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Cameren Delaney-McDermott 9H 

Lasharnae Bennett 9H 

 
 


